DEPARTMENT OF POSTS OFFICE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL DELHI CIRCLE, MEGHDOOT BHAWAN, LINK ROAD NEW DELHI - 110001

To,

The Concerned Candidates Delhi Circle.

No:

Rectt/R-2/LGO Exam/2024

Dated: 29.07.2024

Sub: Publication of final Answer Key of LDCE/Competitive Examination for Promotion to the posts of PA/SA for the vacancy year 2024 held on 21.07.2024 -Reg.

In connection with above subject, kindly find enclosed herewith the final answer keys of Paper-I of four series i.e. A, B, C & D.

2. This issues with the approval of CPMG.

Encls: As above.

Assistant Director (Rectt)

Copy to:-

- 1. CEPT, Mysore. It is requested to upload the provisional answer key of Paper-I of the above said examination on the departmental website by today positively, in reference to Directorate letter no. A-34012/05/2024-DE dated 16.07.2024.
- 2. All HoUs, Delhi Circle for wide publicity amongst the candidates.

rinal Answe	r key of LDCE for the posts of PA/SA held on 2: (Paper-I)	
	(Paper-I)	1.07.2024, Delhi Circle

	Series C	Series B	Series A	Question No		
Series D	В	Α	Deleted	1		
В	С	С	D	2		
D	В	В	Α	3		
С	Α	В	C	4		
В	Α	D	Deleted	5		
D	С	В	D	6		
A	С	С	A	7		
В	В	С	В	8		
D	В	A	В	9		
A	D	C	С	10		
В		D	C	11		
D	A	В	С	12		
С	A	В	^	13		
С	Deleted		C	14		
A	D	D		15		
В	A	С	В	16		
С	C	В	В	17		
В	Deleted	D	D	18		
A	D	Α	В			
A	Α	В	С	13		
С	В	D	C	20		
С	В	A	Α .	21		
В	С	В	С	22		
В	С	D	D	23		
D D	С	С	В	24		
A	Α	С	В	25		
Α	. C	Α	D .	26		
Deleted	В	В	С	27		
D	В	С	В	28		
Α	D	В	D	- 29		
С	В	Α	A	30		
Deleted	С	Α	В	31		
D	С	C	D	32 -		
Α	Α	С	А	33		
В	С	В	В	34		
В	D	В	D	35		
С	В	D	С	36		
С	В	Α	С	37		
C	D	Α	А	38		

सहार्षक निदशक (भती)
Assistant Director (Rectt.)
कार्यालय मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल
O/o Chief Postmaster General
दिल्ली परिमंडल, नई दिल्ली–11000.
Delhi Circle trans

39	В	Deleted	C	Α
40	С	D	В	C
41*	В	A	D	В
42	Α	С	А	В
43	Α	Deleted	В	D
44	С	D	D	В
45	C	А	А	С
46	В	В	В	C
47	В	В	D	A
48	D	С	Э	С
49	А	С	С	D
50	А	С	А	В
51	С	С	D	А
52	В	С	Ċ	С
53	D	D	· A	В
54	D	В	В	D
55	B	С	D	D
56	В	Α	А	С
57	В	В	D	В
	Deleted	Α	D	С
58	В	D	А	D
59	C	Α	. А	С
60	A	D	Deleted	A
61	В	D	В	A
62	С	Α	С	A D
63	С	С	В	D
64	D	В	D	C
65	В	D	. D	A
00	С	D	В	В
67	А	C	B B	D
68	В	В	Deleted	A
69	Α	С	B	D
70	D	D	C	D
71	A	С	A	Α
72	D	Α	. A	Α
73	D	A	C	Deleted
74	A	Α	C	В
75	C	D	D	C
76	В	D	В	В
77	D	С	С	D and
78		Α		Contract to the Contract of th

महिम्द्र प्रमास्टर (Recit.)
कार्यालय मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरत
O/o Chief Postmaster Generated परिमंडल, नई दिस्ती—11000
Delhi Circle, New Delhi-11000

80	С	1 *2		
81	The second secon	В	Α	
82	В	D	В	D
83	С	Α	А	В
and the second s	D	D	D	В
84	С	D	A	В
85	А	Α		Deleted
86	А	A	D	В ~
87	Α	Committee Commit	D	С
88	D	Deleted	Α	Α
89		В	. C	В
The same of the sa	D	С	В	С
90	С	В	D	С
91	Α	D	D	D
92	В	D	С	В
93	D	В	В	C
94	Α	В	С	Α
95	D	В	D	В
96	D	Deleted	C	Α
97	А	В	Ä	D
98	Α	С	А	Α
99	Deleted	А	А	D
100	В	В	D	D

सहायक निरंशक (भती)
Assistant Director (Rectt.)
कार्यालय मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल कार्यालय मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल 0/o Chief Postmaster General दिल्ली परिमंडल. नई दिल्ली—110001 Delhi Circle, New Delhi-110001